December 7, 2025
26" Sunday after Pentecost

Ephesians 5:8-19
Luke 13:1-17

READER SCHEDULE
Sun. Dec. 7 - James Hamer
Sun. Dec.14 - Joseph Yevich
Sun. Dec. 21- Gregory Kuzmenchuk
Sun. Dec. 28- Wesley Hatch

Sun. Dec. 7 - Divine Liturgy - 9am — Hours - 8:45am

Sat. Dec. 13 - Akafist to Pantanassa Icon of Mother of God - 10am
Sun. Dec. 14 - Divine Liturgy - 9am- Hours — 8:45am

Sun. Dec. 21- Divine Liturgy - 9am- Hours - 8:45am

SAINT KATHERINE THE GREAT MARTYR

Tropar:

Let us hymn the godly Katherine,
the all-praised Bride of Christ,
the guardian of Sinai,

our helper and defender,

for brilliantly has she muzzled
the boasting of the impious

with the sword of the Spirit,

and now crowned as a Martyr,
she entreats great mercy for all.

WX Prayer Corner for the Health of: @
Brenda Euler, Paul Domsohn, Erin Bove, Darrell Kinney, Amber Curry, Michael & Dorothy
Panaski, Denise Gavin, John Hendershot, Theresa, Margaret Hendershot, Vonda, Diana, Jay,
Alicia Winther, Carl, Carolyn Sullivan, Kathy S, Elena, Carl F. Helen Domsohn, Maria F. Nellie

Kuzmenchuk, Mickey S. Susan F. Audra Kriston, Betsy Gose, Don T, Elaine, Verdon Taylor Haines,

Mariann, Anne Ruczhak, Linda Kozlowski, David Anderson, Minerva Hawa, Rose Dmytryk, Ray Vito,
Brandon, Jenny Elmo, Lillian Maskula, Irene Pashesnik, David Vito, John Gbur, Rose Ugolnik, ,Marcia
Mulvaney, Wayne, Darius, Frank Tober, Kira Morales, Carol Burke, Michele Ruczhak, Mike
Pyszczymuka, Father Nick, Dalia Rihani.

BIRTHDAYS
Nov. 30 - Erin Bove
Dec. 11- Joell Swartz
ANNIVERSARIES
None this Week

DECEMBER CHARITY
Coatesville Salvation Army

PARISH BOARD MEETING
Tuesday, Dec. 16 @ 7pm in Church Hall

PLEASE JOIN US FOR COFFEE HOUR
AFTER LITURGY IN THE CHURCH HALL

Father Nick and the St. Anastasia
Sisterhood will be decorating our Church for
Christmas on Monday Dec. 15th at 3pm.
Please join us in this project!

All are Welcome!!!

St. Anastasia Sisterhood is sponsoring a
collection for Christmas at St. Sophia
Seminary on Sat. Dec.13 from 2-5pm.

Box will be at back of church.

Father Nick will deliver end of the month

ATTENDANCE: November 30 - 32
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COOKING SESSIONS

Fri. Dec. 19 - 10am - Potato Prep

Sat. Dec. 20 - 8:30am - Potato Pierogies

Fri. Jan. 2 — 10am - Potato Prep

Sat. Jan. 3 — 8:30am - Potato Pierogi

Fri. Jan. 16 — 3:00pm - Stuffed Cabbage Prep
Sun. Jan. 18 - Following Liturgy — Package
Stuffed Cabbage

Fri. Jan. 30 — 3:00pm Stuffed Cabbage Prep
Sun. Feb. 1 - Following Liturgy — Package
Stuffed Cabbage

UKRAINE

PLEASE REMEMBER OUR BROTHERS

AND SISTERS IN UKRAINE
Send donations to:
Ukrainian Orthodox Church of USA
P.O. Box 495
South Bound Brook, NJ 08880




